

G-III Apparel Group, Ltd. to Present at Thomas Weisel Partners 2006 Consumer Conference

NEW YORK--Sept. 18, 2006--G-III Apparel Group, Ltd. announced today that Wayne Miller, Chief Operating Officer, and Neal Nackman, Chief Financial Officer, will deliver a presentation on behalf of the company at the Thomas Weisel Consumer Conference held at the Mandarin Oriental, New York, NY on September 25, 2006 at 10:20 a.m.

The G-III investor presentation will be webcast live at http://www.veracast.com/webcasts/twp/consumer06/07105102.cfm. Real Players or Windows Media Player is required to listen to the webcast.

About G-III Apparel Group

G-III Apparel Group, Ltd. is a leading manufacturer and distributor of outerwear and sportswear under licensed labels, private labels and our own labels. The Company has fashion licenses, among others, under the Calvin Klein, Sean John, Kenneth Cole, Cole Haan, Guess?, Jones New York, Nine West, Ellen Tracy, Izod, and Tommy Hilfiger labels, and sports licenses with the National Football League, National Basketball Association, Major League Baseball, National Hockey League, Louisville Slugger, World Poker Tour and more than 100 U. S. colleges and universities. G-III works with leading retailers in developing product lines to be sold under their own proprietary and private labels. G-III owned labels include, among others, Marvin Richards, G-III, Black Rivet, Siena Studio, Colebrook, G-III by Carl Banks, Winlit, NY 10018, and La Nouvelle Renaissance.

Contacts:

G-III Apparel Group, Ltd.
Wayne S. Miller, 212-403-0500
or
Investor Relations:
ICR, Inc.
James R. Palczynski, 203-682-8200